Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2		I for the set of the s	ENT OF COMMER
		ORM COVER SHEET	eno Trademark Of
To the director of the U.S. i	IRADEM	ARKS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(	ies)/Execution Date(s):	ase record the attached documents or the new address of receiving party(ies)	ess(es) below.
ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	☐ Yes
		Name: <u>ALLY BANK</u>	⊠ No
- 		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2"	<sup>d</sup> Floor
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	City: New York	
☐Corporation		-	
☑Limited Liability Company		State: NY	
Citizenship; <u>DE</u>		Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>100</u>	<u>)36</u>
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2014			
Additional names of conveying	parties attached?  ☐Yes  ☑ No	⊠ Bank Citizenship: <u>Utah</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>1</b>	General Partnership Citizenship:	
Assignment of Security Inte	rest	Limited Partnership Citizenship:	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship:	
☐ Other		Other Citizenship:	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a representative designation is attached.   (Designations must be a separate document from	No
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration number(s) and ident	ification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Hederigik Application (9	See Attached Schedule 1 Only	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached S Additional sheet(s) attached?	chedule 1 Only ⊠ Yes П
MR. MR. Mb. see 기약 400 MR Province away (미국 MR		. No	
		f Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
<ol> <li>Name address of party to w concerning document should Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u></li> </ol>	vhom correspondence l be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [11]	***************************************
Internal Address: CT Lien Solut	ions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 29 C Authorized to be charged by credit card	00
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road,	Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accord	unt
City: <u>Albany</u>		☐ Enclosed	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip; <u>12205</u>	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	7470
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	3117
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@</u>	wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature:	Va O O		
s. Alfinormic.	Signature	<u>May 8</u>	. <u>2014</u> ate
	Kareem Ansley	Total number of pages in sheet, attachments, and	cluding cover
Docum	Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0168

## SCHEDULE 1

	Serial No.	Registration No.
1.	76308045	2578517
2.	76287418	2602791
3.	77895343	4053545
4.	77895344	4053546
5.	77895345	4053547
6.	85285607	4059518
7.	85285621	4059519
8.	85285637	4048835
9.	85285631	4066462
10	85285594	4163264
11	85598204	4245938

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0169

## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice of Assignment") is made this 1st day of May, 2014, by ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC ("Assignor") in favor of ALLY BANK ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of September 26, 2012, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2012, at reel 4881, frame 0688 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC (the "Company") granted to Assignor a security interest in the trademarks of the Company described in the Trademark Security Agreement and identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, effective as of the date hereof, Assignee has been appointed successor Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement and Assignee has accepted and assumed all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, this will confirm that Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee, as successor to Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3281470.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Notice of Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as

Assignor

By:

Name: W. Wakefield Smith

Authorized Representative Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK

) 85.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 1st day of May, 2014, before me personally appeared W. Wake. known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he is the

Authorized Representative of Ally Commercial Finance LLC, the Assignor described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authorization of said Assignor.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01FEB258446

**Cualified in Kings County** Commission Expires March 26, 20

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

ALLY BANK, as Assignee

Name: W. Wakefield \$mith Title: Managing Director

Address:

1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor

New York, New York 10036

**REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0171** 

## EXHIBIT A Trademarks

	Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
1	Convergint Technologies	78308045	2578517	Convergint Technologies LLC
2	CONVERGINT	76287418	2602791	Convergint Technologies LLC
3	iCare	77696343	4083545	Convergint Technologies LLC
4	*Cere	77895344	4053546	Convergial Technologies LLC
5	SERVICE EXCELLENCE, IT'S IN OUR DNA	77895345	4058547	Convergint Technologies LLC
8	ICARE	85285607	4059518	Convergint Technologies LLC
7	ICARE	85285621	4050519	Convergint Technologies LLC
,	CONVERGINT	05285637	4048835	Convergint Technologies LLC
9	CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES	85285831	4066462	Convergint Technologies LLC
10	SERVICE EXCELLENCE, IT'S IN OUR DNA	85285594	4163264	Convergint Technologies LLC
11	MAKING A DAILY DIFFERENCE	85598204	Application No. 85/598,2004	Convergint Technologies LLC

RECORDED: 05/09/2014 REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0172